

2011

American Home Systems v. Cambria Homeowners Association : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Cole Cannon; Cannon Law Group, PLLC; Attorney for Appellee.

Justin D. Heideman; Travis Larsen; Heideman, McKay, Heugly & Olsen, L.L.C; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *American Home Systems v. Cambria Homeowners Association*, No. 20111085 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2011).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. CAMBRIA’S BRIEF DOES NOT COMPLY WITH RULE 24(a)(7) AND
 THE COURT SHOULD IGNORE ALL UNSUPPORTED FACTUAL
 OR EVIDENTIARY REFERENCES IN CAMBRIA’S BRIEF..... 1

 II. WHYRD FULFILLED THE AGREEMENT..... 2

 a. The Arbitrator misinterpreted language in the Agreement which
 specifically provides that minimum levels of throughput are not
 guaranteed. 2

 b. Why’rd Maintained Functional Internet Service for No Less than
 20% of 120 Consecutive Days..... 5

 c. The Arbitrator misinterpreted Why’rd’s obligations under the
 Agreement to monitor, control, and keep in good working order,
 the “System.” 7

 d. Why’rd performed its obligation to provide cable television. 8

 III. CAMBRIA BREACHED THE AGREEMENT WHEN ITS RESIDENTS
 ENGAGED IN “HIGH VOLUME” AND “COMMERICAL” INTERNET
 USE, THUS EXCUSING WHY’RD’S FURTHER PERFORMANCE OF
 THE AGREEMENT. 10

 IV. CAMBRIA INTERFERRED WITH WHY’RD’S PERFORMANCE OF
 ITS OBLIGATIONS AS THEY RELATE TO PROVIDING QUALITY
 INTERNET SERVICE. 13

 V. CAMBRIA HAS BEEN UNJUSTLY ENRICHED..... 17

 VI. THE ARBITRATOR ERRED IN FINDING THAT WHY’RD DID NOT
 PROVIDE “SYSTEM CAPACITY OF 10 MBPS THROUGHPUT.” 19

CONCLUSION..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bailey-Allen Co. Inc. v. Kurzet</i> , 876 P.2d 421 (Utah App. 1994).....	18
<i>Koulis v. Standard Oil Co.</i> , 746 P.2d 1182 (Utah App. 1987)	2
<i>Lowe v. Rosenlof</i> , 364 P.2d 418 (Utah 1961).....	18
<i>Phillips v. Hatfield</i> , 904 P.2d 1108 (Utah App. 1995).....	2

Rules

Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure 24(a)(7)	1
Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure Rule 24(e).....	1

Treatises

Corbin on Contracts § 700	18
Corbin on Contracts § 710	18
